Resource Sharing Plan

Barker-Cypress MUD (the “District”) provides potable drinking water to your address. In an effort to minimize disruption of water service throughout the District during an emergency where widespread power outages may be encountered, the District has partnered with neighboring water districts to share resources during such events as part of its emergency response (the “Resource Sharing Plan”).

This message is to inform you the District will be testing its resource sharing plan throughout the month of July 2021. Please be aware some service issues such as periodic reductions of water pressure or changes in water color could occur as a result of the test, but these issues should be minimal and temporary in nature.

We appreciate your understanding as we prepare for emergencies in our community. If you have any questions about the tests or your water service, please contact our Operator, Inframark, LLC, at (281) 398-8211.

Boil Water Notice Rescinded

On February 17, 2021, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the Barker Cypress MUD public water system, TX1011613, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of today, February 22, 2021.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Inframark, the operator for Barker Cypress MUD, at our 24-hour Customer Service Line (281) 398-8211.

FAQ – After a Drinking Water Advisory (PDF)